

C.R. No. 193 of 2016.

13.04.2017 Present: Mr. Nipun Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cost not deposited despite standing imposed under a pronouncement recorded by this Court on 17.11.2016. Consequently, further costs of Rs.2000/- stands imposed upon the petitioner and it be deposited within two weeks from today. List thereafter.

**13th April, 2017
(jai)**

**(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge.**