

C.R. No. 193 of 2016

04.05.2017 Present: Mr. Nipun Sharma, counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Suneet Goel, counsel for the respondent.

Costs of Rs. 2,000/-, imposed upon the petitioner on the previous date though stand deposited, however, costs of Rs. 1000/- imposed upon him on 17.11.2016 while allowing the application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act has not been deposited. Let the same be also deposited within two weeks failing which the order passed in the application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act will stand recalled without any further reference to the Court.

List on 31.5.2017.

May 4, 2017(K)

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge**

