

CR No. 193 of 2016.

31.5.2017: Present: Mr. Nipun Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. J.S.Bhogal, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Nitin
Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Though learned counsel submits that remaining costs of Rs. 1,000/- stands deposited today in the Court, however, in view of the order passed on the previous date, the same was required to be deposited within two weeks. Therefore, in view of the order passed on the previous date, no further orders are required.

May 31, 2017.
(karan)

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge