

CR Nos. 193 & 65 of 2016

25.8.2017. Present: Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Nipun Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner in both petitions.

Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rohit Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent in both petitions.

List after two weeks, as prayed.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

August 25, 2017,
(vs)