

CR No. 193 of 2016

13.10.2017

Present: Mr. Nipun Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate for the respondent.

Admit.

Tag along with Civil Revision No. 65 of 2016 for final hearing involving similar question of fact and law on 23rd November, 2017.

CMP No. 10236 of 2016

Since the main petition itself is listed for hearing on 23rd November, 2017, therefore, no interim order. The application is disposed of.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge**

October 13, 2017
(naveen)