

CR No.193 of 2016 with CR No.65 of 2016

23.11.2017 Present: Mr. Nipun Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Suneet Goel,
Advocate, for the respondent(s).

Heard for some time. On the joint request made by
learned counsel, list on **6th December, 2017**. Instructions
as to whether in view of the defective pleadings in the
plaint the permission to withdraw the suit with liberty
reserved to file fresh, can be granted at this stage or not,
be also obtained.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
November 23, 2017 (YSC) **Judge**